West Windsor Township, Mercer County, New Jersey 2020 Annual Road Program

| Pr | ject Annual Roads 2020 Improvement Project | I | | S&G Paving | | PM Construction | | Lucas B | Lucas Brothers DeSantis Cons | | on Top Line | | Lima Charle | | Meco Z Brothers | | Z Brothers | Earle Asphalt Company | | S. Brothers | | Black | Rock Ame | cian Aspbalt | Marindino | |
|---|---|--------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--|----------------|--|
| Project Annual Roads 2020 Improvement Project | | | | | Contractor Name | | Contractor Name | | Contractor Name | | Contractor Name | Contractor Name | | Contractor Name | | | | Contractor Name | | | Contractor Name | | Contracto | | tractor Name | Contractor Name |
| Muni | Municipality West Windsor Township | | Engineer's Estimate | | 224C Forsgate Drive | | 1310 Central Avenue | | 80 Ambo | v Road | PO Box 6030 | 22 Fifth Street | | 1 Broad Street, Suite 4 | | | | 04 Jernee Mill Road | PO Drawer 556 | | PO Box 317 | | 1316 English | ntown Road | | PO Box 20 |
| | | | | | Street Address | | Street Address | | Street A | | Street Address | Street Address | | Street Address | | Street Address Street Address | | | Street Address | | Street Address | | Street A | | reet Address | Street Address |
| C | unty Mercer County | | | | Jameshuro | , NJ 08831 | Hillside, NJ 0 | 07205 | Morganville, | NJ 07751 Sor | nerset, NJ 08875 | Somerville, NJ 088 | 76 | Freehold, N | J 07728 | Clarksburg, | NJ 08510 | ayreville, NJ 08872 | Farmingdale, NJ | 07727 | South River, NJ | 08882 | Old Bridge, | NJ 08857 | | Milmay, NJ 08340 |
| | | | | - | | tate/Zip | City/State/Z | | City/Sta | | City/State/Zip | City/State/Zip | | City/State | | City/Sta | | City/State/Zip | City/State/Zi | | City/State/Z | | City/Sta | | ty/State/Zip | City/State/Zip |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Quantity Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount Unit Pric | e Amount | Unit Price Am | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | Amount Unit F | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount Unit Price | | Unit Price Amount |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 LUMP SUM | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 \$21,500. | φ <u>21</u> ,500.00 | | ,, | \$149,947.50 | \$149,947.50 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 \$52,3 | | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 \$95,000.00 | 0.01000000 | \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 |
| 2 | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 2500 DOLLAR | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 \$1. | 00 \$2,500.00 | | 2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 \$2,500.00 |
| 3 | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND DEVICES, COMPLETE | 500 DOLLAR 1 LUMP SUM | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 \$50,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 \$1. \$20.870.36 \$2.500. | | | \$500.00 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 \$500.00 \$0.01 \$0.01 | | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 \$1.00 \$5.064.72 \$35.000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 \$500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 |
| | UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | 1 LUMP SUM 320 HOUR | \$135.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$135.00 | \$43,200,00 | \$135.00 | \$43,200.00 | | \$43,200.00 \$135. | | | 3,200.00 | \$135.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$135.00 | , | 35.00 \$43.200.00 | | \$43,200.00 | \$135.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$5,064.72 \$135.00 | \$43,200,00 \$135,00 | \$43,200.00 | \$135.00 \$43,200.00 |
| | SAW CUTTING | 1273 LF | \$2.50 | \$3,182.50 | \$0.01 | \$12.73 | \$135.00 | \$1,273.00 | | \$1.591.25 \$3. | | \$0.01 | \$12.73 | \$2.00 | \$2 546 00 | \$1.75 | | \$2.74 \$3.488.02 | \$0.01 | \$12.73 | \$2.00 | \$2,546.00 | \$4.00 | \$5,092.00 \$2.60 | \$3 309 80 | \$5.00 \$6,365.00 |
| | HMA MILLING, 2" THICK | 30103 SY | \$4.00 | \$120,412.00 | \$3.00 | \$90,309.00 | \$3.75 | \$112,886.25 | \$3.70 | \$111.381.10 \$3. | 30 \$99,339,90 | \$0.01 | 0.412.00 | \$3.00 | \$90,309,00 | \$3.00 | | \$3.48 \$104.758.44 | \$0.01 | \$154,428,39 | \$4.60 | \$138,473,80 | \$3.75 | \$112,886,25 \$6,25 | \$188,143,75 | \$4.00 \$120,412.00 |
| | EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) | 1487 CY | \$35.00 | \$52,045.00 | \$0.01 | \$14.87 | \$1.00 | \$1,487.00 | \$0.01 | \$14.87 \$35. | | \$0.01 | \$14.87 | \$10.00 | \$14,870.00 | \$0.01 | | \$0.01 \$14.87 | \$0.01 | \$14.87 | \$0.01 | \$14.87 | \$35.00 | \$52,045.00 \$48.00 | \$71,376.00 | \$35.00 \$52.045.00 |
| 9 | HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) | 4379 SY | \$40.00 | \$175,160.00 | \$24.75 | \$108,380.25 | \$1.00 | \$4,379.00 | \$0.01 | \$43.79 \$23. | \$104,439.15 | \$5.00 \$2 | 1,895.00 | \$25.00 | \$109,475.00 | \$0.01 | \$43.79 \$ | 33.41 \$146,302.39 | \$15.00 | \$65,685.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,379.00 | \$33.00 | \$144,507.00 \$29.00 | \$126,991.00 | \$40.00 \$175,160.00 |
| 10 | I-5 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK | 3522 TON | \$95.00 | \$334,590.00 | \$92.50 | \$325,785.00 | \$95.00 | \$334,590.00 | \$100.00 | \$352,200.00 \$81. | \$288,346.14 | \$98.00 \$34 | 5,156.00 | \$100.00 | \$352,200.00 | \$92.00 | \$324,024.00 \$1 | 00.62 \$354,383.64 | \$120.00 | \$422,640.00 | \$106.00 | \$373,332.00 | \$100.00 | \$352,200.00 \$93.85 | \$330,539.70 | \$100.00 \$352,200.00 |
| 11 | FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT | 1431 SY | \$75.00 | \$107,325.00 | \$24.75 | \$35,417.25 | \$40.00 | \$57,240.00 | \$33.00 | \$47,223.00 \$33. | 71 \$48,239.01 | \$60.00 \$8 | 5,860.00 | \$55.00 | \$78,705.00 | \$35.00 | \$50,085.00 \$ | \$68,716.62 | \$70.00 | \$100,170.00 | \$40.00 | \$57,240.00 | \$45.00 | \$64,395.00 \$78.00 | \$111,618.00 | \$55.00 \$78,705.00 |
| 12 | TACK COAT | 4828 GAL | \$2.00 | \$9,656.00 | \$0.01 | \$48.28 | \$1.00 | \$4,828.00 | \$0.01 | \$48.28 \$0. | 01 \$48.28 | \$0.01 | \$48.28 | \$1.00 | \$4,828.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,828.00 | \$0.01 \$48.28 | \$0.01 | \$48.28 | \$2.50 | \$12,070.00 | \$0.01 | \$48.28 \$0.01 | \$48.28 | \$1.00 \$4,828.00 |
| 13 | JOINT SEALING | 1115 LF | \$1.50 | \$1,672.50 | \$1.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$0.01 | \$11.15 \$1. | 15 \$1,282.25 | \$2.70 \$ | 3,010.50 | \$1.50 | \$1,672.50 | \$1.45 | \$1,616.75 | \$1.78 \$1,984.70 | \$0.01 | \$11.15 | \$2.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$2.85 | \$3,177.75 \$2.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$3.00 \$3,345.00 |
| 14 | REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 21003 SF | \$18.00 | \$378,054.00 | \$8.50 | \$178,525.50 | \$7.00 | \$147,021.00 | \$8.00 | \$168,024.00 \$9. | 24 \$194,067.72 | \$8.50 \$17 | 8,525.50 | \$6.50 | \$136,519.50 | \$10.50 | \$220,531.50 | \$9.48 \$199,108.44 | \$9.00 | \$189,027.00 | \$9.50 | \$199,528.50 | \$10.00 | \$210,030.00 \$8.65 | \$181,675.95 | \$14.00 \$294,042.00 |
| | REMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON, 6" THICK | | \$30.00 | \$90,750.00 | \$10.50 | \$31,762.50 | \$10.00 | \$30,250.00 | \$9.20 | \$27,830.00 \$10. | | | 8,737.50 | \$8.50 | \$25,712.50 | \$11.50 | | \$31,883.50 | \$9.00 | \$27,225.00 | \$14.00 | \$42,350.00 | \$10.50 | \$31,762.50 \$10.30 | \$31,157.50 | \$15.00 \$45,375.00 |
| - | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 6" THICK | 18688 SF | \$18.00 | \$336,384.00 | \$2.00 | \$37,376.00 | \$1.00 | \$18,688.00 | \$0.40 | \$7,475.20 \$0. | \$5 \$11,010.00 | | \$186.88 | \$0.50 | \$9,344.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.01 \$186.88 | \$0.10 | \$1,868.80 | \$0.01 | \$186.88 | \$1.25 | \$23,360.00 \$1.40 | \$26,163.20 | \$3.00 \$56,064.00 |
| - | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 4" THICK | 542 SY | \$6.00 | \$3,252.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,084.00 | \$1.00 | \$542.00 | | \$569.10 \$0. \$2.50 \$1 | | \$0.01 \$0.01 | \$5.42 | \$3.00 | \$1,626.00 | \$1.00 | | \$0.01 \$5.42 | 41100 | \$542.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.42 | \$10.00 | \$5,420.00 \$36.90 | \$19,999.80 | \$27.00 \$14,634.00 |
| | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, VARIABLE THICKNESS REMOVE AND REPLACE 6"X8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB | 250 CY 4768 LF | \$120.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$250.00 \$123.968.00 | | \$2.50 \$1. \$131.120.00 \$31. | \$250.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.50 6.880.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$1.00 | | 54.94 \$16,235.00 32.39 \$154.435.52 | | \$1,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$2.50 | \$49.00 \$42.00 | \$12,250.00 \$200,256.00 \$28,15 | \$21,175.00 | \$68.00 \$17,000.00 \$74.00 \$352.832.00 |
| | 6"X8"X18" CONCRETE HEADER | 4/08 LF 403 LF | \$30.00 | \$12.090.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,075.00 | \$26.00 | \$125,968.00 | \$27.50 | \$131,120.00 \$31. | | 400.000 010 | 8.060.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,090.00 | \$33.00 | 0.00,0000000000000000000000000000000000 | 31.38 \$12.646.14 | \$30.00 | \$12.090.00 | \$38.00 | \$15,314.00 | \$42.00 | \$200,256.00 \$16,926.00 \$28.15 | \$134,219.20 | \$74.00 \$352,832.00 |
| | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 272 SF | \$100.00 | \$27,200.00 | \$45.00 | \$12,240.00 | \$60.00 | \$16,320.00 | | \$11,968.00 \$27. | \$12,055.70 | 4-0.00 | 4,406.40 | \$250.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$35.00 | | 25.17 \$6.846.24 | \$50.00 | \$13,600.00 | \$26.00 | \$7,072.00 | \$95.00 | \$25,840.00 \$378.00 | \$102,816.00 | \$50.00 \$13.600.00 |
| | PAVER DRIVEWAY | 116 SF | \$40.00 | \$4,640.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,320.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,320.00 | | \$1,276.00 \$75. | | | 1,450.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,480,00 | \$60.00 | | 54.55 \$6,327.80 | \$50.00 | \$2,320.00 | \$3.00 | \$348.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,320,00 \$81,00 | \$9,396.00 | \$39.00 \$4,524.00 |
| | HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK, TYPE 1 | 470 SY | \$50.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$24.00 | \$11,280.00 | \$50.00 | \$23,500.00 | | \$9,400.00 \$43. | | | 8,348.80 | \$20.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$25.00 | | 37.60 \$17.672.00 | | \$14,100.00 | \$25.00 | \$11,750,00 | \$50.00 | \$23,500.00 \$43.00 | \$20,210.00 | \$50.00 \$23.500.00 |
| | HMA APRON, 2" THICK, TYPE 1 | 77 SY | \$50.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$24.00 | \$1,848.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,850.00 | | \$1,925.00 \$43. | | | \$770.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$25.00 | | 37.15 \$2,860.55 | \$30.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$90.00 | \$6,930.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,850.00 \$43.00 | \$3,311.00 | \$60.00 \$4,620.00 |
| 25 | BREAKAWAY SIGN POST AND HARDWARE | 1 UNIT | \$35.00 | \$35.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 \$275. | 00 \$275.00 | \$262.50 | \$262.50 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$285.00 | \$285.00 \$2 | 52.50 \$262.50 | \$275.00 | \$275.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 \$270.00 | \$270.00 | \$800.00 \$800.00 |
| 26 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE | 115 LF | \$4.50 | \$517.50 | \$10.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,380.00 \$15. | 00 \$1,725.00 | \$10.82 \$ | 1,244.30 | \$11.00 | \$1,265.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,380.00 \$ | 10.82 \$1,244.30 | \$11.50 | \$1,322.50 | \$10.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$11.50 | \$1,322.50 \$11.00 | \$1,265.00 | \$10.00 \$1,150.00 |
| 27 | RECONSTUCT INLET, TYPE B USING EXISTING CASTING | 4 UNIT | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | | \$4,000.00 \$550. | 00 \$2,200.00 | \$682.56 \$ | 2,730.24 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 \$2,2 | 71.93 \$9,087.72 | \$925.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 \$2,150.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 |
| | RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE E USING EXISTING CASTING | 1 UNIT | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | | \$640.00 \$850. | | | \$682.56 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 \$2,3 | 02,001.00 | \$925.00 | \$925.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 \$2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 |
| | RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE A USING EXISTING CASTING | 5 UNIT | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | \$5,000.00 \$350. | | | 3,142.80 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 \$1,9 | | | \$4,625.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 \$1,600.00 | , | \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 |
| | INLET TYPE A | 3 UNIT | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | | \$11,100.00 \$2,850. | | | 0,814.58 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$11,550.00 \$3,1 | | | \$15,600.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$11,400.00 \$4,300.00 | | \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 |
| | INLET TYPE E INLET TYPE E, FRAME | 3 UNIT 3 UNIT | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 \$6.000.00 | | \$13,800.00 \$2,850. \$3,900.00 \$3,250. | | | 3,758.06 | \$2,750.00 | \$8,250.00 \$3,600.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$14,550.00 \$3,3 \$5,850.00 \$1,3 | | \$6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$5,000.00 \$750.00 | \$15,000.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,250.00 \$1,600.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 |
| | BICYCLE SAFE GRATE, TYPE B | 14 UNIT | \$400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,830.00 | \$400.00 | \$5,600.00 | 41,0000 | \$4,900.00 \$3,230. | \$7,750.00 | 4-1 | 4,321.52 | \$400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$420.00 | 40,000.000 01,0 | 13.57 \$5,940.11 13.54 \$4.809.56 | \$350.00 | \$4 900 00 | \$3,850.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$325.00 | \$4,550.00 \$565.00 | \$7.910.00 | \$900.00 \$12,600.00 |
| | TYPE N CURB PIECE, 8" | 2 UNIT | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$325.00 | \$650.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | 40000 | \$700.00 \$300. | | | \$789.10 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$420.00 | \$840.00 \$3 | | \$550.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 \$565.00 | \$1,130.00 | \$800.00 \$1.600.00 |
| | CORE DRILL OPENING, CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET, OUTLET | 2 0101 | \$3.000.00 | \$6.000.00 | | \$2,300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 40000 | \$5.000.00 \$1.500. | | | 1.581.12 | \$1,500.00 | \$3.000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 \$1.1 | | | \$6.000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$3,700.00 | \$7,400.00 | \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 |
| | 12" HDPE STORM SEWER | 213 LF | \$90.00 | \$19,170.00 | \$70.00 | \$14,910.00 | \$70.00 | \$14,910.00 | | \$18,531.00 \$40. | | | 0.407.18 | \$50.00 | \$10,650.00 | \$69.00 | | 73.32 \$15.617.16 | | \$18,744.00 | \$100.00 | \$21,300,00 | \$85.00 | \$18,105.00 \$135.00 | \$28,755.00 | \$300.00 \$63.900.00 |
| | 12" RCP PIPE, CLASS IV | 32 LF | \$120.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$95.00 | \$3,040.00 \$100. | 00 \$3,200.00 | \$124.49 \$ | 3,983.68 | \$85.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,400.00 \$1 | 90.35 \$6,091.20 | \$95.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$125.00 | \$4,000.00 \$295.00 | \$9,440.00 | \$200.00 \$6,400.00 |
| 38 | 15" RCP PIPE, CLASS IV | 132 LF | \$130.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$90.00 | \$11,880.00 | \$70.00 | \$9,240.00 | \$97.00 | \$12,804.00 \$100. | 00 \$13,200.00 | \$119.58 \$1 | 5,784.56 | \$90.00 | \$11,880.00 | \$83.00 | \$10,956.00 \$1 | \$15,304.08 | \$95.00 | \$12,540.00 | \$100.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$125.00 | \$16,500.00 \$240.00 | \$31,680.00 | \$200.00 \$26,400.00 |
| 39 | MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER | 1 UNIT | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 \$4,500. | 00 \$4,500.00 | \$3,685.35 \$ | 3,685.35 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 \$4,4 | \$3.19 \$4,483.19 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 |
| 40 | MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER, FRAME AND LID | 1 UNIT | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$630.00 | \$630.00 \$4,750. | 00 \$4,750.00 | \$1,030.96 \$ | 1,030.96 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 \$1,0 | \$3.08 \$1,033.08 | \$425.00 | \$425.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 |
| | RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE, USING EXISTING FRAME AND LID | 1 UNIT | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | | \$2,200.00 \$950. | 4,10,000 | 0.70.000 | \$790.56 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | | 23.86 \$2,823.86 | | \$1,250.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 |
| | TOPSOILING, 5" THICK | 2106 SY | \$6.00 | \$12,636.00 | \$6.00 | \$12,636.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | ÷ | \$8,950.50 \$4. | 50,121.00 | 4 | 7,356.94 | \$6.00 | \$12,636.00 | \$8.00 | 010,010100 | \$6.15 \$12,951.90 | 410100 | \$21,060.00 | \$3.50 | \$7,371.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,530.00 \$16.90 | \$35,591.40 | \$6.00 \$12,636.00 |
| | FERTILIZING AND SEED, TYPE "M" | 2106 SY | \$6.00 | \$12,636.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,318.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | | \$2,000.70 \$3. | \$0,510.00 | | \$905.58 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$1.00 | | \$0.71 \$1,495.26 | 40101 | \$21.06 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 \$2.00 | \$4,212.00 | \$1.00 \$2,106.00 |
| | STRAW MULCH | 2106 SY | \$6.00 | \$12,636.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,212.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | | \$2,000.70 \$2. | \$1,212.00 | | \$463.32 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$0.97 \$2,042.82 | \$0.01 | \$21.06 | \$2.50 | \$5,265.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,106.00 \$4.60 | \$9,687.60 | \$1.00 \$2,106.00 |
| | TREE REMOVAL, 24" DIAMETER | 2 UNIT | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | | \$4,000.00 \$2,500. | | | 5,565.10 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 \$1,4 | | | \$7,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 \$3,000.00 | | \$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 |
| | TRIMMING EXISTING TREES (ALL ROADS COMPLETE), GROUND LE | 1 LUMP SUM 1 LUMP SUM | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 \$15,000. \$4,300.00 \$1.000. | | | 1,951.10 \$783.57 | \$7,500.00 | 07,500.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 \$43,2 \$35,000.00 \$5,3 | | \$37,000.00 \$2,500.00 | \$37,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 \$8,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 \$36,800.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 |
| | REMOVE AND RESTORE DECORATIVE STONE TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) | 21 CY | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 \$21.00 | | \$4,300.00 \$1,000. \$2,730.00 \$150. | | 470000 | \$/83.57 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 \$5,3 \$3,150.00 \$4 | | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 \$200.00 \$4,200.00 |
| 40 | LOTTIO (a rad) where birecteb) | | \$250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$0.01 | 90.21 | \$1.00 | \$21.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,750.00 \$150. | \$5,150.00 | 30.01 | 50.21 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$150.00 | 95,150.00 94 | | 30.01 | φ0.21 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$200.00 | 34,200.00 \$1.00 | \$21.00 | \$200.00 |
| | Totals: | | | \$2,093,583.50 | | \$1,145,319.60 | : | \$1,149,965.25 | | \$1,163,163.00 | \$1,230,966.87 | \$1,30 | 9,518.39 | \$180,904.50 | \$1,348,348.00 | | \$1,365,410.16 | \$1,404,000.00 | \$1 | ,440,913.13 | | \$1,466,564.97 | | \$1,515,000.00 | \$1,814,886.63 | \$1,995,917.00 |

1,365,410.15 as BID